

The Corporation of the City of Cornwall Regular Meeting of Council By-law 2021-135

Department: Infrastructure and Municipal Works

Division: Infrastructure Planning

By-law Number: 2021-135

Report Number: 2021-107-Infrastructure and Municipal Works

Meeting Date: December 13, 2021

Subject: A By-law to dedicate lands as public highway and name them

Nick Kaneb Drive

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Cornwall, as authorized by Section 27(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, has the authority to dedicate certain lands as public highway; and

Whereas it is necessary for Parts 4 to 10 on Reference Plan 52R-6475 be dedicated as public highway and named Nick Kaneb Drive.

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enacts as follows:

- That the City of Cornwall dedicate Parts 4 to 10 on Reference Plan 52R-6475, as public highway under the Public Transportation and Highway Improvement Act, and named Nick Kaneb Drive.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute all documents to complete this matter.

Read, signed, and sealed in open Council this 13th day of December, 2021.

Manon L. Levesque	Glen G. Grant
City Clerk	Mayor



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	By-Law 2021-xxx Dedicating Public Highway and Naming it Nick Kaneb Drive - 2021-107-IMW.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Dec 7, 2021

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Michael Fawthrop - Dec 7, 2021 - 5:50 PM

Bill de Wit - Dec 7, 2021 - 5:51 PM

Maureen Adams - Dec 7, 2021 - 7:43 PM